675
igubal®
pillow block
bearings
Maintenance-free, dry-running
High tensile strength
High endurance strength
Lubrication-free

KSTM-22 6,100 3,050 1,400 10.5 54
KSTM-25 6,600 3,300 1,600 10.5 75.3
KSTM-30 8,100 4,050 2,100 21.5 116.8
Part number Max. static tensile strenght Max. axial static
compressive strength
Max. torque for Weight
Short term Long term longitudinal holes
[N] [N] [N] [Nm] [g]
KSTI-03 550 275 300 0.6 1.7
KSTI-04 600 300 300 0.6 2.8
KSTI-05 800 400 400 0.8 4.5
KSTI-06 1,000 500 500 1.3 7.5
KSTI-07 1,100 550 600 2.5 9.7
KSTI-08 1,200 600 600 2.5 13.5
KSTI-10 2,100 1,050 800 2.5 21.5
KSTI-12 3,100 1,550 1,200 4.5 33.4
KSTI-16 5,400 2,700 1,600 10.5 85.8
igubal®
pillow block
bearings
Lifetime calculation, CAD files and much more support  www.igus.eu/pillow-block

angleE10
KSTI-03 .1900 .312 .234 .290 .566 1.000 1.4000 .165 .137 .200 25º
KSTI-04 .2500 .375 .250 .390 .705 1.250 1.7500 .205 .137 .250 25º
KSTI-05 3125 .437 .312 .430 .824 1.350 1.9500 .236 .150 .280 25º
KSTI-06 .3750 .500 .359 .550 1.022 1.800 2.4000 .376 .180 .300 22º
KSTI-07 .4375 .562 .406 .570 1.082 1.850 2.5000 .315 .205 .330 22º
KSTI-08 .5000 .625 .453 .600 1.191 2.000 2.8000 .354 .205 .380 22º
KSTI-10 .6250 .750 .484 .700 1.409 2.300 3.3500 .413 .205 .470 22º
KSTI-12 .7500 .875 .593 .860 1.687 2.700 3.7500 .472 .270 .530 22º
KSTI-16 1.0000 1.375 1.005 1.100 2.163 3.500 5.0000 .630 .520 .680 20º
Part number d1 B C1 h1 h2 m a h3 d2 X2 Max. pivot
angleE10
KSTM-05 5 8 6.0 7 14 25 34 4 3.3 5 30°
KSTM-06 6 9 7.0 10 18 33 43 5.5 4.5 6 29°
KSTM-08 8 12 9.0 10 20 33 47 6 4.5 7 25°
KSTM-10 10 14 10.5 14 26 46 62 7.5 5.5 8 25°
KSTM-12 12 16 12.0 14 28 46 65 8.5 5.5 9 25°
KSTM-14 14 19 13.5 18 34 60 82 9.5 6.6 11 23°
KSTM-16 16 21 15.0 18 36 60 86 10.5 6.6 12 23°
KSTM-18 18 23 16.5 22 42 68 93 11.5 9.0 13 23°
KSTM-20 20 25 18.0 22 44 68 98 13 9.0 14 23°
KSTM-22 22 28 20.0 24 48 74 108 14 9.0 16 22°
KSTM-25 25 31 22.0 27 54 86 124 16 9.0 17 22°
KSTM-30 30 37 25.0 32 64 96 139 17 11.0 20 22°
a
m
h2
h1

tensile strength
Max. axial
tensile strength
Max. torque Weight
through ball fixing holes
Short term Long term Short term Long term
[N] [N] [N] [N] [Nm] [Nm] [g]
KSTM-GT35* 11,000 5,500 2,500 1,250 20 15 250.3
KSTM-GT40 11,000 5,500 2,500 1,250 20 15 235
KSTM-GT40-GT** 11,000 5,500 2,500 1,250 20 15 235
KSTM-GT45* 15,000 7,500 3,000 1,500 20 20 405.2
KSTM-GT50 15,000 7,500 3,000 1,500 20 20 389.2
KSTM-GT50-GT** 15,000 7,500 3,000 1,500 20 20 389.2
Part number d1 d3 h h1 h2 SW a m C1 B Max. pivot
angleE10
KSTM-GT35* 35.0 13.5 79.0 39.5 12.6 19.0 120.5 91.0 29.5 48.5 24°
KSTM-GT40 40.0 13.5 79.0 39.5 12.6 19.0 120.5 91.0 29.5 48.5 24°
KSTM-GT40-GT** 40.0 13.5 79.0 39.5 12.6 19.0 120.5 91.0 29.5 48.5 24°
KSTM-GT45* 45.0 13.5 100.0 50.0 12.6 19.0 149.0 114.0 35.0 60.0 24°
KSTM-GT50 50.0 13.5 100.0 50.0 12.6 19.0 149.0 114.0 35.0 60.0 24°
KSTM-GT50-GT** 50.0 13.5 100.0 50.0 12.6 19.0 149.0 114.0 35.0 60.0 24°
* Diameter given by iglidur® J bore reducer; ** Split pillow block with split ball
igubal®
pillow block
bearings

Max. axial
strength
Max. torque
fixing holes
Weight
Short term, [N] Long term, [N] Short term, [N] Long term, [N] Short term, [N] Long term, [N] [Nm] [g]
ESTM-08 2,500 1,250 4,300 2,150 600 300 1.3 5
ESTM-10 3,400 1,700 5,300 2,650 700 350 2.5 7.1
ESTM-12 4,500 2,250 6,500 3,250 750 375 2.5 9
ESTM-16 6,700 3,350 8,500 4,250 1,100 550 4.5 17.5
ESTM-20 8,500 4,250 11,000 5,750 1,400 700 4.5 27.4
ESTM-25 13,500 6,750 18,500 9,250 2,300 1,150 10.5 50.8
ESTM-30* 10,000 5,000 16,500 8,250 2,500 1,250 10.5 79.7
Part number d1, E10 d2 d3 h h1 h2 a m C1 B R1 Max. pivot angle
ESTM-08 8.0 4.5 – 19 9.5 – 31.0 22.0 9.0 8.0 4.5 22°
ESTM-10 10.0 5.5 – 22 11 – 36.0 26.0 10.0 9.0 5.0 22°
ESTM-12 12.0 5.5 – 26 13 – 38.0 28.0 10.0 10.0 5.0 22°
ESTM-16 16.0 6.6 10.6 34.0 17.0 6.4 50.0 37.0 13.0 13.0 6.5 22°
ESTM-20 20.0 9.0 14.0 40.0 20.0 8.6 62.0 46.0 16.0 16.0 8.0 22°
ESTM-25 25.0 9.0 14.0 48.0 24.0 8.6 72.0 54.0 18.0 20.0 9.0 20°
ESTM-30 30.0 11.0 17.0 56.0 28.0 10.6 86.0 64.0 22.0 22.0 11.0 20°
igus® GmbH Germany | Phone +49 2203 9649-145   Fax -334 | info@igus.de | www.igus.eu
igubal®
pillow block
bearings

JEM: low
moisture
absorption
REM:
low-cost
J4EM: low-cost
and low moisture
absorption
684
ESTM-GT16-GT
Part number max. static radial load max. static radial compressive force Weight
Short term Long term Short term Long term
[N] [N] [N] [N] [g]
ESTM-GT16-GT 2,500 1,250 4,000 2,000 18
ESTM-GT20-GT 3,500 1,750 6,000 3,000 28
ESTM-GT25-GT 5,000 2,500 7,000 3,500 52
ESTM-GT30-GT 5,500 2,750 10,000 5,000 84
Part number d1 d2 d3 h h1 h2 a m C1 B R1 Max. pivot
angleE10
ESTM-GT16-GT 16.0 6,6 10.6 34.0 17.0 6.4 50.0 37.0 13.0 13.0 6.5 22°
ESTM-GT20-GT 20.0 9,0 14.0 40.0 20.0 8.6 62.0 46.0 16.0 16.0 8.0 22°
ESTM-GT25-GT 25.0 9,0 14.0 48.0 24.0 8.6 72.0 54.0 18.0 20.0 9.0 22°
ESTM-GT30-GT 30.0 11,0 17.0 56.0 28.0 10.6 86.0 64.0 22.0 22.0 11.0 22°
Material:
Housing: RN33  page 1128
Spherical ball: iglidur® J  page 730
Technical Data